

The Kalgidhar Trust Vs. Taylormade Solar Solutions & ors

C.S. No. 122 of 2022

30.10.2023 Present: Ms. Pooja Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Ms. Abhilasha Kaundal, Advocate vice Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for defendant No. 7.

Defendants No. 1 to 6 are exparte.

It has been submitted by learned vice counsel for the plaintiff that replication will be filed, during the course of the day. Her statement is taken on record.

List on 6.11.2023.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

October 30, 2023
(kalpana)