

Civil Suit No. 122 of 2022

28.11.2024

Present: Shri Ashok Kumar, Advocate, vice Shri Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Defendants No. 1 to 6 already ex-parte.

Shri Abhishek, Advocate, vice Shri Maan Singh, Advocate, for defendant No.7.

Learned vice counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for filing the list of witnesses and submits that he will produce the plaintiff's witnesses on self responsibility.

Let the list of witnesses be filed within fifteen days, thereafter, the plaintiff be produced, at the first instance, on the date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

(Paras Doger)
Registrar (Judicial)

28th November, 2024
(Pritam)