

**Civil Suit No. 122 of 2022**

10.09.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Defendants No. 1 to 6 already ex-parte.

Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate vice Mr. Man Singh, Advocate, for defendant No.7.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submitted that the affidavit in lieu of Examination-in-Chief has already been filed. However, plaintiff could not appear personally before the Court today due to blockage of road. Time prayed, allowed.

Let the plaintiff be produced on self responsibility on the next date of hearing for the date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

**Registrar (Judicial)**

10<sup>th</sup> September, 2025  
(Pritam)