

**Civil Suit No. 122 of 2022**

19.12.2025 Present: Ms. Bhagya Rani, Advocate, vice  
Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate,  
for the plaintiff.

Defendants No. 1 to 6 already ex  
parte.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for  
defendant No.7.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submitted that  
the plaintiff is ill and not in a position to appear in the Court.  
She has also submitted medical certificate issued by Akal  
Charitable Hospital, Sant Attar Singh Hari Sandhu Ashram,  
V.P.O. Babu Sahib (Via Rajgarh), District Sirmour, Himachal  
Pradesh.

In view of this, the case is adjourned. Let the  
plaintiff be produce on the next date of hearing posititely, on  
self responsibility for the date to be fixed by the Additional  
Registrar (Judicial). The affidavit of the plaintiff has already  
been filed and is on record.

**Registrar (Judicial)**

19<sup>th</sup> December, 2025  
(Pritam)