

31.03.2026 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Defendants No. 1 to 6 already ex parte.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for defendant No.7.

One witness Shri Jagjit Singh present. However, learned counsel for defendant No.7, submitted that he has no instructions to plead and act for defendant No.7.

Let the case be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders. Affidavit of the witness has already been filed and is on record.

Registrar (Judicial)

31st March, 2026
(Pritam)