

**The Kalgidhar Trust vs. Taylormade Solar
Solutions Pvt. Ltd. & ors.**

C.S. No. 122 of 2022

4.5.2026 Present: Mr. K.S. Kanwar, Advocate, for the
plaintiff.

Defendants No. 1 to 6 are exparte.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for defendant
No. 7.

It has been submitted by learned counsel
for defendant No. 7 that despite repeated calls,
defendant No. 7 is not imparting instructions. As
such, he sought two weeks' time to move an
appropriate application. List after two weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 4, 2026
(kalpana)